
Langenthal, 29. Mai 2021
Langete Cup

Rangliste
Classement

RG Langenthal
Rhythmische GymnastikOrganisator

Mini P1 regional
Mini P1 régional

Rang
Rang

Name
Nom

o.Hg
s.engin

Verein
Société

Total
Total

Jg
An

1 Séraphine Barmettler 7.300 7.30013 Gym Biel-Bienne  

2 Lynn Trachsel 7.000 7.00013 RG Ittigen  

3 Dounia Ben Zaied 6.950 6.95013 RG TV Thun  

4 Maliah Gilgen 6.450 6.45013 Gym Biel-Bienne  

5 Aline Brunner 6.350 6.35014 RG TV Thun  

6 Lays Gemma Andrade Pisani 6.250 6.25014 RG TV Thun  

7 Adelina Laskova 5.900 5.90013 RG Ittigen  

Mini P1
Mini P1

Rang
Rang

Name
Nom

o.Hg
s.engin

Verein
Société

Total
Total

Jg
An

1 Arina Rosé 7.650 7.65013 RG Langenthal * 

2 Lyssandra Lauener 7.050 7.05014 RG TV Thun * 

Jugend P2 regional
Jeunesse P2 régional

Rang
Rang

Name
Nom

Seil
Corde

Reif
Cerceau

Verein
Société

Total
Total

Jg
An

1 Majdouline Boutritiche 6.700 6.70012 Gym Biel-Bienne  

2 Linda Straubhaar 6.100 6.10012 RG TV Thun  

2 Tuana Dulla 6.100 6.10011 RG TV Thun  

4 Ana Nora Topalli 5.500 5.50012 RG TV Thun  

5 Aimée Mathys 5.100 5.10012 RG Langenthal  

6 Zsófia Varga 4.800 4.80012 RG Ittigen  

6 Mia Mangione 4.800 4.80012 RG Ittigen  

8 Aaliyah Andrade Pisani 4.700 4.70011 RG TV Thun  

9 Lia Züger 4.500 4.50012 RG TV Thun  

10 Nikita Schmidt 4.300 4.30011 Gym Biel-Bienne  

11 Zlata Hlushchuk 4.100 4.10012 RG Ittigen  

12 Antea Ancic 4.000 4.00012 RG Langenthal  

13 Alissia Wälchli 3.600 3.60012 Gym Biel-Bienne  

14 Sofia Valerio 3.200 3.20012 RG Ittigen  

15 Ilaria Zürcher 3.100 3.10012 RG Ittigen  

16 Sofia Spadaro 1.600 1.60011 RG Ittigen  
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Jugend P2
Jeunesse P2

Rang
Rang

Name
Nom

Reif
Cerceau

Verein
Société

Total
Total

Jg
An

1 Lee Ann Zimmermann 11.600 11.60012 RG Langenthal * 

2 Kim Wyss 10.400 10.40011 RG TV Thun * 

3 Veronika Käser 8.700 8.70012 RG Langenthal * 

4 Anastasia Sigillò 8.600 8.60011 Gym Biel-Bienne * 

5 Zoi Antonakis 8.500 8.50012 Gym Biel-Bienne * 

6 Julia Zimmermann 7.800 7.80011 RG Ittigen * 

6 Elisa Perchinenna 7.800 7.80012 Gym Biel-Bienne * 

8 Alexandra Nietlispach 7.500 7.50012 RG Langenthal * 

9 Leonie Sägesser 7.400 7.40011 RG Langenthal * 

10 Shanaëlle Barmettler 7.200 7.20011 Gym Biel-Bienne * 

10 Alina Von der Crone 7.200 7.20011 RG TV Thun * 

12 Suela Saljiji 5.600 5.60012 RG Langenthal  

Jugend P3 regional
Jeunesse P3 régional

Rang
Rang

Name
Nom

Seil
Corde

Reif
Cerceau

Ball
Ballon

Verein
Société

Total
Total

Jg
An

1 Diane Theurillat 12.200 12.20009 RG Ittigen  

2 Manon Blank 9.900 9.90009 RG Ittigen  

3 Samira Esposito 9.400 9.40009 Gym Biel-Bienne  

4 Maria Alexeeva 8.700 8.70009 RG TV Thun  

5 Sara Widmer 8.100 8.10010 RG TV Thun  

6 Paula Sterren 7.300 7.30009 RG TV Thun  

7 Claudia Gerbsch 7.000 7.00009 RG Ittigen  

7 Jill Trachsel 7.000 7.00010 RG Ittigen  

9 Sheril Barmettler 6.900 6.90009 Gym Biel-Bienne  

10 Lili Hofer 6.800 6.80010 RG Ittigen  

11 Michelle Nyfeler 6.600 6.60010 RG Langenthal  

12 Leona Joder 6.500 6.50009 Gym Biel-Bienne  

13 Haylie Renfer 6.400 6.40009 Gym Biel-Bienne  

13 Valentina Gygax 6.400 6.40010 RG Ittigen  

15 Sophie Ackermann 6.100 6.10009 RG TV Thun  

15 Sayena Burri 6.100 6.10009 RG Ittigen  

17 Leila Gasser 5.700 5.70010 RG Ittigen  

18 Ela Gjoshi 5.600 5.60009 RG Ittigen  

19 Angeline Rodriguez Ramos 5.500 5.50010 RG TV Thun  

20 Joanna Malova 5.000 5.00010 RG Ittigen  

21 Malia Bruggmann 4.300 4.30009 RG Ittigen  

22 Yolanda Morente 4.000 4.00010 Gym Biel-Bienne  

23 Emélie Probst 3.900 3.90010 Gym Biel-Bienne  

24 Lucie Brand 3.300 3.30010 RG Langenthal  

25 Alisa Helscher 2.200 2.20010 Gym Biel-Bienne  
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Jugend P3
Jeunesse P3

Rang
Rang

Name
Nom

o.Hg
s.engin

Reif
Cerceau

Verein
Société

Total
Total

Jg
An

1 Marie Bernejo 10.300 11.600 21.90010 RG Ittigen * 

2 Sofia Antonakis 9.700 10.200 19.90010 Gym Biel-Bienne * 

Juniorinnen P4 regional
Juniors P4 régional

Rang
Rang

Name
Nom

Ball
Ballon

Keulen
Massues

Verein
Société

Total
Total

Jg
An

1 Libi Shlepchenko 8.800 8.80008 RG Ittigen  

2 Alina Strauss 8.200 8.20008 RG TV Thun  

3 Florine Niederhauser 8.000 8.00008 RG Ittigen  

4 Sydney Pilawa 7.600 7.60008 RG Ittigen  

4 Carina Roth 7.600 7.60008 RG Ittigen  

6 Raveena Hintz 7.100 7.10008 RG Ittigen  

7 Dalia Sretenovic 6.300 6.30008 RG Ittigen  

8 Sasha Frech 6.200 6.20008 RG Ittigen  

9 Naomi Petito 5.300 5.30008 Gym Biel-Bienne  

10 Eleni Theocharis 4.000 4.00008 RG Ittigen  

Juniorinnen P5 regional
Juniors P5 régional

Rang
Rang

Name
Nom

Reif
Cerceau

Ball
Ballon

Keulen
Massues

Verein
Société

Total
Total

Jg
An

1 Julia Strauss 11.100 11.10006 RG TV Thun  

2 Emily Schmitz 10.700 10.70006 RG TV Thun  

3 Noëmi Theurillat 10.300 10.30006 RG Ittigen  

4 Kimberley Rubin 9.600 9.60006 Gym Biel-Bienne  

5 Michelle Zigerlig 9.500 9.50007 RG TV Thun  

6 Alina Blatter 8.300 8.30007 RG Langenthal  

6 Uma Anderegg 8.300 8.30007 Gym Biel-Bienne  

8 Zoé Kocherhans 8.100 8.10006 RG TV Thun  

9 Celine Nyfeler 8.000 8.00007 RG Langenthal  

10 Taisia Dragomirova 7.900 7.90007 RG Ittigen  

10 Nora Schürmann 7.900 7.90007 RG Langenthal  

12 Vianne Bösch 7.400 7.40006 RG Langenthal  

13 Melanie Janowski 6.600 6.60007 Gym Biel-Bienne  

Juniorinnen P5
Juniors P5

Rang
Rang

Name
Nom

Keulen
Massues

Band
Ruban

Verein
Société

Total
Total

Jg
An

1 Mélissa Reymond 17.400 15.300 32.70006 Gym Biel-Bienne * 

2 Petra Cseri 10.200 9.000 19.20007 RG Langenthal * 
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Seniorinnen P6 regional
Seniors P6 régional

Rang
Rang

Name
Nom

Reif
Cerceau

Ball
Ballon

Keulen
Massues

Verein
Société

Total
Total

Jg
An

1 Estelle Reymond 11.500 11.50004 Gym Biel-Bienne  

2 Amélie Ackermann 10.600 10.60004 RG Ittigen  

3 Jael Röthlisberger 10.000 10.00005 Gym Biel-Bienne  

4 Lia Martins 9.300 9.30003 RG Ittigen  

5 Léonie Gottier 8.700 8.70004 RG TV Thun  

6 Julie Vuilleumier 8.500 8.50004 Gym Biel-Bienne  

7 Vanessa Roth 7.800 7.80005 RG Ittigen  

8 Danja Schmitz 7.000 7.00003 RG TV Thun  

9 Séverine Bösch 6.400 6.40004 RG Langenthal  

Gruppen Jugend G1 regional
Ensembles Jeunesse G1 régional

Rang
Rang

Name
Nom

o.Hg
s.engin

o.Hg
s.engin

Total
Total

Jg
An

1 RG TV Thun 10.700 8.900 19.600  
Aaliyah Andrade Pisani 11 ✓ ✓

Dounia Ben Zaied 13 ✓

Tuana Dulla 11 ✓ ✓

Linda Straubhaar 12 ✓

Ana Nora Topalli 12 ✓ ✓

Lia Züger 12 ✓ ✓

Gruppen Jugend G1
Ensembles Jeunesse G1

Rang
Rang

Name
Nom

o.Hg
s.engin

o.Hg
s.engin

Total
Total

Jg
An

1 RG Ittigen 14.800 14.700 29.500  
Manon Blank 09 ✓ ✓

Malia Bruggmann 09 ✓

Sasha Frech 08 ✓

Leila Gasser 10 ✓ ✓

Claudia Gerbsch 09 ✓ ✓

Sydney Pilawa 08 ✓

Jill Trachsel 10 ✓

2 RLZ Biel und Region 14.400 13.500 27.900  
Shanaëlle Barmettler 11 ✓

Leonie Sägesser 11 ✓ ✓

Anastasia Sigillò 11 ✓ ✓

Alina Von der Crone 11 ✓

Kim Wyss 11 ✓ ✓

Julia Zimmermann 11 ✓ ✓

3 Gym Biel-Bienne 14.000 13.400 27.400  
Sheril Barmettler 09 ✓ ✓

Samira Esposito 09 ✓ ✓

Yolanda Morente 10 ✓

Emélie Probst 10 ✓

Haylie Renfer 09 ✓ ✓

Nikita Schmidt 11 ✓ ✓
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Gruppen Jugend G2
Ensembles Jeunesse G2

Rang
Rang

Name
Nom

Seil
Corde

Seil
Corde

Total
Total

Jg
An

1 RG Ittigen 15.400 16.500 31.900  
Leona Bruderer 07 ✓

Taisia Dragomirova 07 ✓

Florine Niederhauser 08 ✓

Carina Roth 08 ✓ ✓

Dalia Sretenovic 08 ✓ ✓

Eleni Theocharis 08 ✓

Diane Theurillat 09 ✓ ✓

2 Gym Biel-Bienne 9.600 6.900 16.500  
Uma Anderegg 07 ✓ ✓

Melanie Janowski 07 ✓ ✓

Leona Joder 09 ✓ ✓

Emilia Perchinenna 06 ✓ ✓

Naomi Petito 08 ✓ ✓

3 RG TV Thun 7.500 3.700 11.200  
Sophie Ackermann 09 ✓ ✓

Maria Alexeeva 09 ✓ ✓

Bianka Köhler 07 ✓

Paula Sterren 09 ✓ ✓

Alina Strauss 08 ✓ ✓

Sara Widmer 10 ✓

Gruppen Juniorinnen G3
Ensembles Juniors G3

Rang
Rang

Name
Nom

Ball
Ballon

Ball
Ballon

Total
Total

Jg
An

1 RG TV Thun 16.100 14.900 31.000  
Zoé Kocherhans 06 ✓ ✓

Seraina Lauper 05 ✓ ✓

Emily Schmitz 06 ✓ ✓

Julia Strauss 06 ✓ ✓

Michelle Zigerlig 07 ✓ ✓

2 RG Langenthal 4.900 6.500 11.400  
Alina Blatter 07 ✓ ✓

Séverine Bösch 04 ✓ ✓

Vianne Bösch 06 ✓ ✓

Celine Nyfeler 07 ✓ ✓

Nora Schürmann 07 ✓ ✓
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Gruppen Seniorinnen G4
Ensembles Seniors G4

Rang
Rang

Name
Nom

Ball
Ballon

Keulen/Reif
Mass./cerc.

Ball
Ballon

Keulen/Reif
Mass./cerc.

Total
Total

Jg
An

1 Gym Biel-Bienne 16.500 14.300 30.800  
Estelle Reymond 04 ✓ ✓

Mélissa Reymond 06 ✓ ✓

Jael Röthlisberger 05 ✓ ✓

Kimberley Rubin 06 ✓ ✓

Julie Vuilleumier 04 ✓ ✓

2 RG Ittigen 12.600 17.300 29.900  
Amélie Ackermann 04 ✓ ✓

Lou Burkhalter 04 ✓ ✓

Anina Janett 04 ✓ ✓

Lia Martins 03 ✓

Noëmi Theurillat 06 ✓ ✓

Aline Völlmin 04 ✓
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